503806091 04/29/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3852738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
LUDOWICI AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	10/24/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLSMIDTH A/S
Street Address:	VIGERSLEV ALLE 77
City:	VALBY
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2500

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8257587

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-645-1483

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET
Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068280.00037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. YEE
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Yee/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=37Assignment#page1.tif source=37Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503806091 REEL: 038421 FRAME: 0950

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LUDOWICI AUSTRALIA PTY LTD, having a place of business at 67 Randle Road, Pinkenba 4008, Queensland Australia, herein referred to as ASSIGNOR, hereby assigns, sells and transfers to FLSmidth A/S, having a place of business at Vigerslev Allé 77, Valby, 2500 Denmark herein referred to as ASSIGNEE, and the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States (and its territorial possessions), including rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries in:

### CENTRIFUGAL SCROLL SCREEN APPARATUS

which is set forth in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/594,283, filed November 13, 2009, now U.S. Patent No. 8,257,587, issued September 4, 2012; including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore.

And ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

H&H Docket #058280.00037

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, document on behalf of assignor.	the undersigned states that he has authority to execute this	
Date: <u>24 October</u> 2013	Name: Patrick John Largier	
	Title: DIRE COC  Ludowici Australia Pty Ltd  ASSIGNOR	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned states that he has authority to execute this document on behalf of assignee.		
Date: <u>24 October 2</u> 513	Name: Stephen Thorney Title: Director / Attorney FLSmidth A/S	
	ASSIGNEE	

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

JAMES R. YEE, ESQ. HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC 450 West Fourth Street Royal Oak, Michigan 48067-2557 (248) 723-0349

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/29/2016

H&H Docket #068280.00037